This is your B2 Preparation calendar.  There are some fixed dates and times, but you have to fill in the practice that you are going to do.  The minimum practice is: 

1. 8 parts reading.  Each has 20 practices that need to be done and analysed so that you can learn from them: especially vocabulary. 

· Part 1: Text and Vocabulary Multiple Choice
· Part 2: Text and Fill in the blank words.
· Part 3: Text Prefixes and Suffixes
· Part 4: Rewrite sentences.
· Part 5: Text and Multiple Choice  
· Part 6: Text and Fill in the blank sentences. 
· Part 7: 4 Texts 10 speakers

2. 4 parts listening.  Each has 20 practices with transcripts. You have to do the practice, but then listen again with the transcript and check your answers.  

· Part 1: 8 Conversations with question
· Part 2: Listen and fill in the blank.
· Part 3: 5 speakers 8 statements
· Part 4: Interview, multiple choice

3. Two books. 
a. You can choose one here: https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1kCLMH9igyCZufoV3CwyJSYJlAaKE0dLI?usp=sharing
b. Or here (1 book = 3 comics)
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1GxJ8dHKJll_cz1A_RRIV-uIQoRmdbIOY?usp=sharing

4. TV series, podcast or movies. 








Week 25, 2020: June 14, 2020 - June 20, 2020

	Sunday, June 14, 2020 
	Monday, June 15, 2020 

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Tuesday, June 16, 2020 
	Wednesday, June 17, 2020 

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Thursday, June 18, 2020 
	Friday, June 19, 2020 

	
	6:30 Class

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Saturday, June 20, 2020 
	Notes

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	





Week 26, 2020: June 21, 2020 - June 27, 2020

	Sunday, June 21, 2020 
	Monday, June 22, 2020 

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Tuesday, June 23, 2020 
	Wednesday, June 24, 2020 

	6:30 Class
	

	15 mins review material from class
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Thursday, June 25, 2020 
	Friday, June 26, 2020 

	6:30 Class
	6:30 Class

	15 mins review material from class
	15 mins review material from class

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Saturday, June 27, 2020 
	Notes

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	





Week 27, 2020: June 28, 2020 - July 04, 2020

	Sunday, June 28, 2020 
	Monday, June 29, 2020 

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Tuesday, June 30, 2020 
	Wednesday, July 01, 2020 

	6:30 Class
	

	15 mins review material from class
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Thursday, July 02, 2020 
	Friday, July 03, 2020 

	6:30 Class
	6:30 Class

	15 mins review material from class
	15 mins review material from class

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Saturday, July 04, 2020 
	Notes

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	





Week 28, 2020: July 05, 2020 - July 11, 2020

	Sunday, July 05, 2020 
	Monday, July 06, 2020 

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Tuesday, July 07, 2020 
	Wednesday, July 08, 2020 

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Thursday, July 09, 2020 
	Friday, July 10, 2020 

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Saturday, July 11, 2020 
	Notes

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	





Week 29, 2020: July 12, 2020 - July 18, 2020

	Sunday, July 12, 2020 
	Monday, July 13, 2020 

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Tuesday, July 14, 2020 
	Wednesday, July 15, 2020 

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Thursday, July 16, 2020 
	Friday, July 17, 2020 

	
	Post Writing

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Saturday, July 18, 2020 
	Notes

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	





Week 30, 2020: July 19, 2020 - July 25, 2020

	Sunday, July 19, 2020 
	Monday, July 20, 2020 

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Tuesday, July 21, 2020 
	Wednesday, July 22, 2020 

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Thursday, July 23, 2020 
	Friday, July 24, 2020 

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Saturday, July 25, 2020 
	Notes

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	





Week 31, 2020: July 26, 2020 - August 01, 2020

	Sunday, July 26, 2020 
	Monday, July 27, 2020 

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Tuesday, July 28, 2020 
	Wednesday, July 29, 2020 

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Thursday, July 30, 2020 
	Friday, July 31, 2020 

	
	Post Writing

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Saturday, August 01, 2020 
	Notes

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	





Week 32, 2020: August 02, 2020 - August 08, 2020

	Sunday, August 02, 2020 
	Monday, August 03, 2020 

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Tuesday, August 04, 2020 
	Wednesday, August 05, 2020 

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Thursday, August 06, 2020 
	Friday, August 07, 2020 

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Saturday, August 08, 2020 
	Notes

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	





Week 33, 2020: August 09, 2020 - August 15, 2020

	Sunday, August 09, 2020 
	Monday, August 10, 2020 

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Tuesday, August 11, 2020 
	Wednesday, August 12, 2020 

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Thursday, August 13, 2020 
	Friday, August 14, 2020 

	Exam 11:00 AM (online)  
	Sign up for exam. 

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Saturday, August 15, 2020 
	Notes

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	





Week 34, 2020: August 16, 2020 - August 22, 2020

	Sunday, August 16, 2020 
	Monday, August 17, 2020 

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Tuesday, August 18, 2020 
	Wednesday, August 19, 2020 

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Thursday, August 20, 2020 
	Friday, August 21, 2020 

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Saturday, August 22, 2020 
	Notes

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	





Week 35, 2020: August 23, 2020 - August 29, 2020

	Sunday, August 23, 2020 
	Monday, August 24, 2020 

	[bookmark: _GoBack]
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Tuesday, August 25, 2020 
	Wednesday, August 26, 2020 

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Thursday, August 27, 2020 
	Friday, August 28, 2020 

	Exam 11:00 AM (online) alt  
	Sign up for exam. alt

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Saturday, August 29, 2020 
	Notes

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	





Week 36, 2020: August 30, 2020 - September 05, 2020

	Sunday, August 30, 2020 
	Monday, August 31, 2020 

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Tuesday, September 01, 2020 
	Wednesday, September 02, 2020 

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Thursday, September 03, 2020 
	Friday, September 04, 2020 

	
	6:30 Class

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Saturday, September 05, 2020 
	Notes

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	





Week 37, 2020: September 06, 2020 - September 12, 2020

	Sunday, September 06, 2020 
	Monday, September 07, 2020 

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Tuesday, September 08, 2020 
	Wednesday, September 09, 2020 

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Thursday, September 10, 2020 
	Friday, September 11, 2020 

	
	6:30 Class

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Saturday, September 12, 2020 
	Notes

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	





Week 38, 2020: September 13, 2020 - September 19, 2020

	Sunday, September 13, 2020 
	Monday, September 14, 2020 

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Tuesday, September 15, 2020 
	Wednesday, September 16, 2020 

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Thursday, September 17, 2020 
	Friday, September 18, 2020 

	
	6:30 Class

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Saturday, September 19, 2020 
	Notes

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	





Week 39, 2020: September 20, 2020 - September 26, 2020

	Sunday, September 20, 2020 
	Monday, September 21, 2020 

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Tuesday, September 22, 2020 
	Wednesday, September 23, 2020 

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Thursday, September 24, 2020 
	Friday, September 25, 2020 

	
	6:30 Class

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Saturday, September 26, 2020 
	Notes

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	





Week 40, 2020: September 27, 2020 - October 03, 2020

	Sunday, September 27, 2020 
	Monday, September 28, 2020 

	
	Exam

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Tuesday, September 29, 2020 
	Wednesday, September 30, 2020 

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Thursday, October 01, 2020 
	Friday, October 02, 2020 

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Saturday, October 03, 2020 
	Notes

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	





Week 40, 2020: October 04, 2020 - October 11, 2020

	Sunday, October 04, 2020
	Monday, October 05, 2020

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Tuesday, October 06, 2020
	Wednesday, October 07, 2020

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Thursday, October 08, 2020
	Friday, October 09, 2020

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Saturday, October 10, 2020
	Notes

	Exam ALT
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